Each site will receive 4 

types of lists by the defined stratification (smokers with PD 5 mm, smokers 

with PD 6-8 mm, non-smokers with PD 5 mm and non-smokers with PD 6-8 

mm). Additional blocks will be provided to the sites according to the 

recruitment rate.  

One hundred and twenty three (123) chip packages, each containing 60 chips 

for one patient will be prepared for the Subgingival debridement + PerioChip® 

treatment.  

7.3  Blinding 

At the Baseline visit the patient will start receiving one of the two treatments 

(Subgingival debridement followed by insertion of PerioChip® or Subgingival